505671743 09/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5718550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF ATTORNEY'S LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WORKMAN NYDEGGER	08/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORCA HEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	126 WEST SEGO LILY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 195
City:	SANDY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14482844
Application Number:	13720196
Application Number:	15016116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jhoffman@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40833
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANA HOFFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=2019-09-13 ReleaseOfLien#page1.tif source=2019-09-13 ReleaseOfLien#page2.tif source=2019-09-13 ReleaseOfLien#page3.tif source=2019-09-13 ReleaseOfLien#page4.tif

PATENT 505671743 REEL: 050374 FRAME: 0633

source=2019-09-13 ReleaseOfLien#page5.tif source=2019-09-13 ReleaseOfLien#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 050374 FRAME: 0634 Company: Workman Nydegger PC Address: 1000 World Trade Center At City Creek, 60 East South Temple

City: Salt Lake City

State: Utah Zip: 84111

Phone: (801)533-9800 Fax: (801)328-1707

Release of Attorney's Lien (Utah Code Ann. § 38-2-7)

Workman Nydegger PC (lienholder) hereby releases its attorney's lien (copy attached hereto as Exhibit A), and any other lien rights it might have or could claim, securing payment of attorney's fees with respect to each of the following United States patents and patent applications.

United States patent applications

United States Pat. App. No. 14/477,540 filed 04 September 2014 United States Pat. App. No. 14/846,360 filed 04 September 2015

United States patents

United States Pat. No. 8,843,852 issued 23 September 2014
United States Pat. No. 8,702,238 issued 22 April 2014
United States Pat. No. 8,894,209 issued 25 November 2014
United States Pat. No. 9,355,217 issued 31 May 2016
United States Pat. No. 9,721,065 issued 01 August 2017
United States Pat. No. 9,323,893 issued 26 April 2016
United States Pat. No. 8,972,882 issued 03 March 2015
United States Pat. No. 8,893,037 issued 18 November 2014
United States Pat. No. 9,256,962 issued 09 February 2016
United States Pat. No. 9,715,753 issued 25 July 2017

PATENT REEL: 050374 FRAME: 0635

Dated this <u>874</u> day of <u>Agreet</u>, 2019. WORKMAN NYDEGGER By Thomas R. Vuksinick President Acknowledgment of Lienholder STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 274 day of AUGUST , 2019 by Thomas R. Vuksinick. My Commission Expires: Hary Pube Buran C. Held bly Commission Explica Acq. 11, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 050374 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 09/13/2019